

Bid Tabulation
Church Street Reconstruction, Phase 1
Village of Swanton, Ohio
 Job Number: 261000-00043

Bids Received: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 at 12:00pm
 Engineer's Estimate: \$399,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

B&J Concrete and Construction
 5840 Secor Road
 Toledo, Ohio 43623

PHC
 3611 King Road
 Toledo, Ohio 43617

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	201 Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	202 Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	168	FT.	\$10.00	\$1,680.00	\$25.00	\$4,200.00
3	202 Concrete Pavement Removed	45	S.Y.	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$900.00
4	202 Walk Removed	2,639	S.F.	\$1.00	\$2,639.00	\$2.00	\$5,278.00
5	202 Curb Removed	289	FT.	\$2.50	\$722.50	\$3.00	\$867.00
6	202 Catch Basin Removed	12	EA.	\$300.00	\$3,600.00	\$400.00	\$4,800.00
7	203 Excavation	2,786	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$55,720.00	\$20.00	\$55,720.00
8	203 Embankment	72	C.Y.	\$20.00	\$1,440.00	\$15.00	\$1,080.00
9	204 Subgrade Compaction	4,926	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$4,926.00	\$1.00	\$4,926.00
10	204 Excavation of Subgrade	400	C.Y.	\$15.00	\$6,000.00	\$11.00	\$4,400.00
11	204 Granular Embankment	400	C.Y.	\$38.00	\$15,200.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00
12	301 Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	390	C.Y.	\$129.00	\$50,310.00	\$126.00	\$49,140.00
13	304 Aggregate Base	727	C.Y.	\$41.00	\$29,807.00	\$36.00	\$26,172.00
14	407 Non-Tracking Tack Coat	386	GAL.	\$3.50	\$1,351.00	\$3.50	\$1,351.00
15	441 Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	177	C.Y.	\$143.00	\$25,311.00	\$143.00	\$25,311.00
16	441 Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, As Per Plan	127	C.Y.	\$168.00	\$21,336.00	\$168.00	\$21,336.00
17	452 6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	170	S.Y.	\$42.00	\$7,140.00	\$45.00	\$7,650.00
18	452 8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	79	S.Y.	\$48.00	\$3,792.00	\$55.00	\$4,345.00
19	452 10" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	364	S.Y.	\$53.00	\$19,292.00	\$61.00	\$22,204.00
20	605 6" Base Pipe Underdrains with Fabric Wrap	2,181	FT.	\$7.50	\$16,357.50	\$8.00	\$17,448.00
21	608 4" Concrete Walk	5,596	S.F.	\$4.00	\$22,384.00	\$4.00	\$22,384.00
22	608 6" Concrete Walk	332	S.F.	\$5.00	\$1,660.00	\$5.00	\$1,660.00
23	608 8" Concrete Walk	156	S.F.	\$6.00	\$936.00	\$6.00	\$936.00
24	608 Curb Ramp, Type C2, as per plan	10	EA.	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00
25	609 Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	2,361	FT.	\$15.00	\$35,415.00	\$16.00	\$37,776.00
26	611 4" - 8" Conduit, Type B, for Drainage Connection	100	FT.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$16.00	\$1,600.00
27	611 4" - 8" Conduit, Type C, for Drainage Connection	100	FT.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$12.00	\$1,200.00
28	611 6" Conduit, Type B, for Sanitary	100	FT.	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00
29	611 6" Conduit, Type C, for Sanitary	100	FT.	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
30	611 6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	180	FT.	\$20.00	\$3,600.00	\$20.00	\$3,600.00
31	611 12" Conduit, Type B	259	FT.	\$60.00	\$15,540.00	\$50.00	\$12,950.00
32	611 Curb Inlet	6	EA.	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00
33	611 Catch Basin No. 6	6	EA.	\$1,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,450.00	\$8,700.00
34	611 Catch Basin Adjust to Grade	1	EA.	\$650.00	\$650.00	\$800.00	\$800.00
35	611 Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	6	EA.	\$950.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,100.00	\$6,600.00
36	611 Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EA.	\$700.00	\$3,500.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00
37	611 Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	4	EA.	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	\$1,100.00	\$4,400.00
38	614 Maintaing Traffic	1	L.S.	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,700.00	\$12,700.00
39	624 Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
40	642 Center Line, Type 1, Double-Solid Yello	0.22	MILE	\$9,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,980.00
41	644 Stop Line	74	FT.	\$12.00	\$888.00	\$12.00	\$888.00
42	644 Crosswalk Line	174	FT.	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$8.00	\$1,392.00
43	659 Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
44	653 Topsoil	200	C.Y.	\$53.00	\$10,600.00	\$47.00	\$9,400.00
45	659 Commercial Fertilizer	0.25	TON	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$125.00
46	659 Water	10 M.	GAL	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00
47	832 Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00	\$1,750.00
48	832 Erosion Control	2,000	EA.	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00
49	Special Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00

CORRECT BASE BID PRICE

\$432,404.00

BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$432,395.00

\$436,319.00

Bid Bond

Yes

Yes

Bid Tabulation
Church Street Reconstruction, Phase 1
Village of Swanton, Ohio
 Job Number: 261000-00043

Bids Received: Wednesday, April 18, 2018 at 12:00pm
 Engineer's Estimate: \$399,000

Poggemeyer Design Group, Inc.
 1168 North Main Street
 Bowling Green, Ohio 43402

Gerken Paving, Inc.
 9072 Co. Rd. 424
 Napoleon, Ohio 43545

Geddis Paving and Excavating
 1019 Wamba Avenue
 Toledo, Ohio 43607

Ref. No.	Description	Estimated Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Average	
1	201	Clearing and Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,750.00
2	202	Pipe Removed, 24" and Under	168	FT.	\$20.00	\$3,360.00	\$15.00	\$2,520.00	\$17.50
3	202	Concrete Pavement Removed	45	S.Y.	\$12.00	\$540.00	\$25.00	\$1,125.00	\$18.00
4	202	Walk Removed	2,639	S.F.	\$1.50	\$3,958.50	\$1.00	\$2,639.00	\$1.38
5	202	Curb Removed	289	FT.	\$5.50	\$1,589.50	\$3.50	\$1,011.50	\$3.63
6	202	Catch Basin Removed	12	EA.	\$225.00	\$2,700.00	\$250.00	\$3,000.00	\$293.75
7	203	Excavation	2,786	C.Y.	\$18.00	\$50,148.00	\$22.00	\$61,292.00	\$20.00
8	203	Embankment	72	C.Y.	\$25.00	\$1,800.00	\$22.00	\$1,584.00	\$20.50
9	204	Subgrade Compaction	4,926	S.Y.	\$1.00	\$4,926.00	\$0.50	\$2,463.00	\$0.88
10	204	Excavation of Subgrade	400	C.Y.	\$9.25	\$3,700.00	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$14.31
11	204	Granular Embankment	400	C.Y.	\$22.00	\$8,800.00	\$46.00	\$18,400.00	\$32.00
12	301	Asphalt Concrete Base, PG64-22	390	C.Y.	\$120.00	\$46,800.00	\$122.00	\$47,580.00	\$124.25
13	304	Aggregate Base	727	C.Y.	\$45.00	\$32,715.00	\$46.00	\$33,442.00	\$42.00
14	407	Non-Tracking Tack Coat	386	GAL.	\$1.95	\$752.70	\$2.00	\$772.00	\$2.74
15	441	Asphalt Concrete Intermediate Course, Type 2 (448)	177	C.Y.	\$144.00	\$25,488.00	\$150.00	\$26,550.00	\$145.00
16	441	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, Type 1, (448), PG64-22, As Per Plan	127	C.Y.	\$174.00	\$22,098.00	\$177.00	\$22,479.00	\$171.75
17	452	6" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	170	S.Y.	\$58.00	\$9,860.00	\$63.00	\$10,710.00	\$52.00
18	452	8" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	79	S.Y.	\$60.00	\$4,740.00	\$82.00	\$6,478.00	\$61.25
19	452	10" Non-Reinforced Concrete Pavement, Class QC1	364	S.Y.	\$65.00	\$23,660.00	\$87.00	\$31,668.00	\$66.50
20	605	6" Base Pipe Underdrains with Fabric Wrap	2,181	FT.	\$8.00	\$17,448.00	\$12.00	\$26,172.00	\$8.88
21	608	4" Concrete Walk	5,596	S.F.	\$5.00	\$27,980.00	\$6.00	\$33,576.00	\$4.75
22	608	6" Concrete Walk	332	S.F.	\$6.50	\$2,158.00	\$7.75	\$2,573.00	\$6.06
23	608	8" Concrete Walk	156	S.F.	\$7.50	\$1,170.00	\$9.00	\$1,404.00	\$7.13
24	608	Curb Ramp, Type C2, as per plan	10	EA.	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$340.00	\$3,400.00	\$345.00
25	609	Combination Curb and Gutter, Type 2	2,361	FT.	\$16.50	\$38,956.50	\$18.50	\$43,678.50	\$16.50
26	611	4" - 8" Conduit, Type B, for Drainage Connection	100	FT.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$13.00	\$1,300.00	\$18.00
27	611	4" - 8" Conduit, Type C, for Drainage Connection	100	FT.	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$12.25
28	611	6" Conduit, Type B, for Sanitary	100	FT.	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00	\$19.50
29	611	6" Conduit, Type C, for Sanitary	100	FT.	\$6.00	\$600.00	\$4.00	\$400.00	\$12.50
30	611	6" Conduit, Type F, for Underdrain Outlets	180	FT.	\$15.00	\$2,700.00	\$11.00	\$1,980.00	\$16.50
31	611	12" Conduit, Type B	259	FT.	\$75.00	\$19,425.00	\$70.00	\$18,130.00	\$63.75
32	611	Curb Inlet	6	EA.	\$1,750.00	\$10,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,575.00
33	611	Catch Basin No. 6	6	EA.	\$1,650.00	\$9,900.00	\$1,300.00	\$7,800.00	\$1,475.00
34	611	Catch Basin Adjust to Grade	1	EA.	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$512.50
35	611	Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	6	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$9,600.00	\$1,162.50
36	611	Sanitary Manhole Adjusted to Grade	5	EA.	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$650.00	\$3,250.00	\$662.50
37	611	Sanitary Manhole Reconstructed to Grade	4	EA.	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,350.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,100.00
38	614	Maintaing Traffic	1	L.S.	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,550.00
39	624	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$13,500.00
40	642	Center Line, Type 1, Double-Solid Yello	0.22	MILE	\$9,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,980.00	\$9,000.00
41	644	Stop Line	74	FT.	\$12.00	\$888.00	\$12.00	\$888.00	\$12.00
42	644	Crosswalk Line	174	FT.	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$8.00	\$1,392.00	\$8.00
43	659	Seeding and Mulching, as per plan	1	L.S.	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,375.00
44	653	Topsoil	200	C.Y.	\$32.00	\$6,400.00	\$60.00	\$12,000.00	\$48.00
45	659	Commercial Fertilizer	0.25	TON	\$600.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$125.00	\$500.00
46	659	Water	10 M.	GAL	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$1.00	\$10.00	\$2.00
47	832	Storm Water Pollution Prevention Plan	1	L.S.	\$1,031.97	\$1,031.97	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,945.49
48	832	Erosion Control	2,000	EA.	\$0.75	\$1,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,000.00	\$0.94
49	Special	Preconstruction Video	1	L.S.	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,412.50

CORRECT BASE BID PRICE

BASE BID PRICE AS SUBMITTED

\$438,475.17

\$514,722.00

Bid Bond

Yes

Yes